## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

SS VI/Jr. Instr (Arch Asst)/ITD/RL/2017

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 22.03.2018.

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of Rahul Raghavan.M.V (Sl.No. 320) is released and his name is included in the Ranked List No.47/18/SS VI dated 29.01.18 for the post of Junior Instructor (Architectural Assistant) in Industrial Training Department (Cat.No.527/12). Rahul Raghavan.M.V is assigned Rank No. 2 under the Hearing Impairment category in the List of Differently Abled Candidates for appointment against 3% Earmarked Vacancies. Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows:

## List of Differently Abled candidates for appointment against 3% Earmarked Vacancies

Low Vision Nil

## **Hearing Impairment**

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	Marks				Date of	Community	Domarks
			Test	Int.	Wtg.	Total	Birth	Community	Kemarks
1	319	SHARSHEED E P	0.67	11	10.69	22.36	28.11.1985		DA-D
2	320	RAHUL RAGHAVAN M V	0.67	11	10.45	22.12	08.11.1988		DA-D

The Ranked List No. 47/18/ SS VI dated 29.01.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER SS VI